COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number:

W912PQ-17-2-1021

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities

Modification Number: P0007

Page 1 of 12

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

| 1SSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article V11, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XlI, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark pumose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR

5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1T b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Actlon Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment _100% ] 819,597.00 12.200.00 BB 821,797.00
Afotment _ 75% S 4,890,776.00 § - "{50,700.00) > 4,840,076.00
SR 75% 5 LEI0,92700 |~ ~ (56 800.00) |5 T, 778, TZ7.00
Total Federal MFL {Allotment)| § 7,541,300.00 |- {105,300.00) =" > 7,436,000.40
1IKA Federal IKA 107th_Allotment - 914th Utilities 5134,666.06 | - .0.00 = 114,666.66

STATE. |Allotment. 25%

7,541,300.00 |

5
1,630,258.67 5 358,
SRM 25% 610,305.00 | o i 5 591,375.67
Total State MFL (Allotment) 2,240,567.67 000 e 2,204,734.34
STATE KA S 28,666.66 B =18 28,666.66
STATE AFP S 2,758,454.00 {553 719 66) 1s 2,204,734.34

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obilgatlon for 106, de-obligation of funds for 109t (see change column for adjustments).
2. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities Appendix 1021,
MOD 7. Return signed medification to MINPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 8-9 of Appendix 1021, FY 17 with updated attachment.
5. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all items and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force

and effect. IN WITNESS, WHEREQF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement
Modification.
T £, S~
THE STATE OF Nw/ NATIGNAL/GLA UREAU:
BY: g / 4
ATHEMTTE - BERMAN

Major General, NYANG

The Adjut;ry Fener
Date: /?VL

C B\!WSHLEY
Colonel, USA

USPFO for New York

Date: Z/S—_S"CWO

APPROVED A%TO ? FO RM: _,s

BY: (j"'\u}’fé/zf )/JWZM’;
Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr(}(/l

%“J%M Sor’]

Date:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

s AN

Counsel Sean D, O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: ?(S%ﬂ/i? ol7




October 2015

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

Federal Share (100%)
Federai Share (75%)

Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance

Grantee Share {25%)
Grantee Total

Fiscal Year

3.

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share {(50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind
Assistance

$

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Grantee Total

Fiscal Year

4,

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share {(75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind
Assistance

$

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Grantee Total

Fiscal Year

5.

Federal Share {100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind
Assistance

$
Grantee Share (560%)
Grantee Share (25%)

W912PQ-17-2-1021

Approved Budget/(AFF)
$ 821,797.00
$6,614,203.00

$7,436,000.00

$2,204,734.34
$2,204,734.34

Approved Budget/(AFP)

9 9 60 &5

5 €A

Approved Budget/(AFP)

A LR B &R

$
$

Approved Budget/(AFFP)
$ .

$
$
$

$114,666.66

Total Dollars Obligated

$ 821,797.00
$6,614,203.00

$7,436,000.00

$2,204,734.34
$2,204,734.34

Total Dolfars Obligated
$

$
$
$

8

Total Dollars Obligated

I £ £

£ 5

Total Dollars Obligated

A €A 7 H




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1021

- AS OF: 8/16/2017
C I MODAT
e CURRENT REVISED
- VALIDATED - '| ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES “FUNDING: (AFP) .| (ALLOTMENT) {ALLOTMENT)

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO | §
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $:
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO :

60,427.35
s 3439632
295,647.33

FEDERAL |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% M 99,017.94 | $. . 101,217.94
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ $ 59,840.06 | $ 13 59,840.06
CPP 100% $ 3,629.00 |'$. $ 3,629.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO ; 81,28204|%  181,28204 |$ s 181,282.04
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 10318896 %  103,188.96 i $ 103,188.96
OTHER THAN P'S 75% FO $ 886,942.00 | § 886,942.00 1% 886,942.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM $ 13678113 |'§- $ 136,781.13
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 77.712.07 ['$:4 1% 77.712.07
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM |s 1553088008 o iiiiils 155,306.80
TOTAL FEDERAL |$  1,703,700.00 } $: = 2,200.00($  1,705,900.00
. : b . — ;

STATE

60,427.35
34,396.32
295,647.33

:1,705,900.0

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | '$ _' 7118 45,593.71 {$ $ 45,593.71
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 26904021 $ 25,904.02 | % $ 25,004 .02
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 51,768.93.| § 51,768.93 { §- 1% 51,768.93
TOTAL STATE $ 513,737.67 | $  513,737.67 | S ° I3 513,737.67

FEDERAL  [VALIDATED - SALARY 100% 90,075.00 | § 075. E 90,075.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% - 69,82500.| § 69,825.00 69,825.00
CPP 100% 1,714.007 $ 1,714.00 1,714.00
5 156,710.00 | $ _ 156,710,
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $- 104,604.00 1% 104,604.00
OTHER THAN PS8 76% FO 5. 158,072.00 | $ : 158,072.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 76% SRM | §: 56,268.00. 26800 | $- 268.
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM § 0 37,558,00. 37,668.00 | $ - 37,658.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $° 0 64,274.00! 64,274.00 | $ 64,274.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ . 73910000] %  739,100.00 |
_ KA $ 114,666.66 - N
STATE - alahrt

223667]%  52,236.67
34868001 $  34,868.00

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS 26% FO

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM

TOTAL STATE o :

=192

495,33 192.495.33

21,424.67 | §:

12,519.33
21,424.67

KA

192,495.33.




0

739,100.00

HANCOCK

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 26% FO
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

1E
1K 51,719.85
3

FEDERAL  {VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $. 8233051 |$  82,330.51 | § - |s 82,330.51
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ .0 6710049 67,10049 | $ - - |8 87,100.49
CPP 100% $ - +2,421,00 242100 | $ '
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO | $ . 18727845 |$  187,278.45 | $ : 187,278.45
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 015515985 1§ 155,159.55 | § . 165,159.55
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 628,610.00 | $ 628,610.00 | §.' 628,610.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 756% SRM | $ - 140,816,44 140,816.44 | $ “I's 140,846.44
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ A17,041.90, 117,041.90 | § . 18 117,041.90
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $.00 43,541,668 43,541.66 | § -8 43,541.66
TOTAL FEDERAL $ . 1,424,300.00 | $  1,424,300.00 | $ =8 1,424,300.00
IKA - -

STATE :

62,426.15

209,536.67 | $.

62,426,
§1,719.85
209,536.67

KA

+1,424,300.00

$

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM  |$ - 4693881|$ 46,3881 938,

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM §0089,093.97 § 39,013.97 39,013.97
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ '14,513.89 | $ 14,513.89 | §- _ 14,513.89
TOTAL STATE $ 0 424149333 |8 424,14933 [ § . 424,149.33

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO

E 40,170.67 |

73,5651.00

142,289.33

STRATTON

FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% 104,336.00 | $ - : 104,336.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% 0 66,615.00 | $ 66,615.00
CPP 100% $ 7 2,516.00 |'$ - 2,516.00
s 1%
VALIDATED - SALARY 76% FO 220,653.00 |'$ - 1s  220,653.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO * 120,512.00 | $ - 120,612.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO 426,868.00 | § - 376,168.00

- 13 i

VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | $ ©  237.04400|$  246,921.00 | $ . (9,877:00)] §  237,044.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $0 0142156000 148,079.00 | $ | (5.923.00)| $ 142,156.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $0018,300.00 | § 59,300.00 |$ - (41,000.00)} $ 18,300.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 1,268,300.00 | §  1,395,800.00 | $ = (107,500.00)[ § 1,288,300.00
o : - : - bt

73,551.00
40,170.67
125,389.33

5 71,288,300.0

STEWA ‘
FEDERAL

VALIDATED - SALARY 100%
FRINGE BENEFIT 100%
CPP 100%

173 608,00

107,042,864
- 59,5626.,16.

VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 756% FO
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO

182,131.08

102,721.92..
276,043.00

$  107.042.84 |
$ 59,526.16
3,608.00

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM $ - 014.67 | § 82,307.00 | 2.33)} § 79,014.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 7,385:33 | $ 49,359.67 | {1974.33)] $ 47,385.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $o 116,100.00] $ 19,766.67 | $  (13,666.67)| $ 6,100.00
TOTAL STATE $ 371,611.00] §  407.444.33 |'$ 7 (35,833.33)| § 371,611.00

107,042.84
59,626.16
3,608.060

182,131.08
$ 102,721.92
$  1,276,043.00

182,131.08
102,721.92
1,276,043.00




VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM

$ '261,109.34 [ $ 261,100.34 0§  261,109.34
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 0. 14728566 |%  147,265.66 | s 147,265.66
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM § ~ 113895200 |%  138,952.00 13 138,952.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ . 2,278,400.00| § 2,278,400.00 $  2,278,400.00

KA

STATE

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS8 25% FO

60,710.36

42634767

60,710.36
$ 34,240.64
425,347.67

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM

60,710.36
34,240.64
425,347.67

A
(ALL BASES)

2,278;400.00

VALIDATED - SALARY 100%.

| 485,002:29

$ 87,036.45 | $ 87,036.45 .00 | $ 87,036.45
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $.00000 0 49,088.55 | $ 49,088.55 0.00 | $ 49,088.55
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $: 0 46,317.33 | $ 46,317.33 0.00 | $ 46,317.33
TOTAL STATE § . 702,741.00 |5 702,741.00 000§ 702,741.00
IKA $

4 .

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO -~
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

230,351,562
195,395.48
1,125,511.67

FEDERAL  |FRINGE BENEFIT 100% - - 322,906.71 [ $322,906.71 .322,906,71
CPP 100% o 13,888,000 | $ . 13,888.00 13,888.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO ©01928,084.57 | $ - 928,054.57 00 928,054,
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ - /'586,186.43|$ - 586,186.43 | 0,00 $ . 586,186.43
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO ©73,325,83500 | § +'3,376,535.00 | $ - 3,325835.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM [ $ . 841,895.91 (9.877.00)[ $ - 832,018.91.
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ - 527,656.63 (5,923.00) $ - 52173363
OTHER THANPS 75% SRM - | $ 1461,374.46 :(41,000.00)| § - - 420,374.46
TOTAL FEDERAL ' $ +(105,300.00}| $: " 7,436,000.00
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAM IKA _ | $ 0.00$ -

STATE :

71309,351.52

195,395.48
1,108,611.67

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | § 277,339.64 | $ . 280,631.97. ©277,339.64.
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM s 173,911.21| $ - 175,885.54 | 47391121
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $0000140,124.82 | $.0 153,791.49 | o7 (13,666.67)| § - 140,124.82
TOTAL STATE S 200473434 |3 204056767 |- . (35,603.95] 8 . .2,204,134.3

"[TOTAL STATE PROGRAN IKA

PR

FED AFP TOTAL

0.00

STATE AFP TOTAL




Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 441
Alr National Guard Readiness Center

3501 Fetcher Drive

106th Rescue Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Officiak

Electronically Authenticated PR/
Luis F Maldonado, Major, USAF

Digia By sigmed by

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3

ASHLEY.LAWRENCE, ot oaamos:

B =US, o=UL5. Government, au=DoD, ou=Fi,

JOHN.] 023362887 N ';'-?:\Jss;\muv-mcuwmnmm

Date: 3070213 § 20002 0400

Legacy Code Version  r1s
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 86

DATE ISSUED: JULY 13, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1094983

Doc ID # 010949830860

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard {3840) FY: 2017

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY f PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE ANOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 15,862,000.00 82,100.00 15,844,100.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 56,200.00 56,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 15,918,200.00 82,100.00 16,000,3060.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 15,918,200.00 82,100.00 16,000,300.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 8,142,600.00 4,172,800.00 3,5677,200.00 25,600.00
Net Change .00 0.00 0.00 82,160.00
Revised Amount 8,142,600.00 4,172,800.00 3,577,200.00 107,700.00
Cumulative 8,142,600.00 12,315,400.00 15,892,600.00 16,000,300.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY iN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31}.

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2} DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.




Legaey Gode Verslon  v1x

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER; 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/7RITS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

I. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY} IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NG LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
o1 011R 52276F 52200 B 79,900.60 0
Issue to Project No.
WKVB142002-612-8172,Price,Linda, Civ
o 0112 55879F 570F9 b 2,200.00 0
Francis 5. Gabreski, AP, NY 100% FO/FOMA issue
funds for RA/RP travel. Funding memo has been sent
to the 106 for LOA
obligation-612-7622,Evans, Yvette,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W%12PQ-17-2-1021

MORD# F9E7CE6291MD01-04 AS OF: 815/2017
TLMOD3 Enian
T CURRENT REVISED
: MM&L ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
FUN_DING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP). LOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)

GABRESKI

VAL!DATED Travel 100%

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

60,427.35
34,396.32

FEDERAL ) $ 99,017.94 | § . 101,217.94
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% 18 59,840.06 | § - 59,840.06

CPP 100% $ 362000 % 3,629.00

181,282.04 | § 181,282.04

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO 103,188.96 | $ 103,188.96

OTHER THAN PS 75% FO 886,942.00 | § 886,942.00
‘CAPPED SALARY. 75% SRM
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM 06,400.1 $ 136,781.13 | § - $ 136,781.13

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $.5 58,080.00| $ 7771207 | § - 5 77,712.07

OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ .233 667.00 | $ 1565,306.80 | § - $ 165,306.80

TOTAL FEDERAL $ 1,703,700.00 | $ 2,200.00 | $ '1,705,900.00

STATE

60,427.35
34,386.32
205,647.33

VALiDATED SALARY 25% SRM
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM
OTHER THAN PS5 25% SRM

45,593.71
25,904.02

45,503.71
25,904.02
51,768.93

TOTAL STATE

JUSTIFICATION: funding Received 7/26/2017 based RA request for reimbursement of travel
FAD # 86- No fringe benefits due on Travel Reimbursements.

513,737.67

I certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS),

Capt Davery A Herth, Comptroller, NYANG
8/15/2017

DATE:

HERTH.DEVERY AUSTIN. 129

5926585

Digltally signed by HERTH.DEVERY AUSTIN. 1295926585
- DH:c=US, o=U5. Gevernment, au=Dab, ou=PKl, ou=USAF,

“en=HERTH.DEVERY. AUSTIN1 205926585
Date: 2M7.08.16 11:23:11 -04'00°




I2USTIONG INX A pPejeisusp

SHYEQ A PRIBSIDx

CHLATOSHO SI HOTHM ‘T8 XYW ‘€71 WMO4 J¢ SEOVISHY “EIITOSHO SI NOILIQE SNOCIAZYd P8 1AL ‘90% WMOL AV
arvd ADNTIYE 4/3 TI00 /0 ond a/o 0dn ol WIHOD —
QIYANT aIdg /aay ard /nEy ars /oon arg NOTI4T¥DSET
ADNASIND NDIHIOL SYVTION S0
(*238 OM/0d/dd/30RIZUCD) HELWAN LNINADOM] YOLEEA/ MOLOYALNCD 30 HWWN

TEOOHEY NOILOVENVAEL

00LL88 Q0LLBE A6L8SE &640LF TO YIPPLE

EOTY L8S OF8ELLS :AoeboT

QOCE’Z

9TEVSBZOCO0C0000000000000SHYERET

moocooomoﬂ O0LLB8E LTOZ 6485050 T96666 006666 ZTTO0Q00QTQTC BOEE ' $ST VWIPPLe €OTPA GATLTOO0000COPBEQQ0LE) :SIAS

¥N # JLTLTO0000CO0¥BECOCLED

gopce‘e

-qxcddns sseg Tz xrtpusddy JusweRaby WWOA LT Ad - JIOSTAPY 9O0INOSIY TOOO

HOLE6Ad0O :oJul AISaTiag

JIMOCKY

NOILAI¥EDSHT

Jeyl AFTIIS0 I //+QEANDIS XTTHIIDIA// (TO0Z-20Y-%2

09%L-95% YW
_ HHIIATIEED
d¥S0 IDSS I NHOD 'Y¥ILIQHd
STgRITEAE BI® Spumny
{87312 pue sanleubIs) XE dEAOVALY]

LICZ-DAY-ST //+QENDIS// (813¥3 pur 2an3eubrs) A9 QIEVITEd

FTEL-ETL "YWA
. HOLSENTEY
2¥SN LHSW O ATI0H ‘LACHDARY

=00

AJNTEEND NDIZE0E

ALTE TDNTHOXE

a8

d5d|

qsd

00000 SO-TQUWTeC2HILEGA

YETANN LNIWAD0J

LTOZ~DAY-ST

qIIAVIHAS HLY

srxx "ATINO SEBOJEOd TUYNOILVIMCANI ¥O0A THUIACAd SI ¥OT ADYDUT "ZOYd NOILVANILNOD HHS sxaxx

NOTIIVOIAISEYIO DNIINIOIOY

<40 | 30vd

INEWAD0D INEWESHNGWIEE /NOTIVOHITIO SNOENVITHISIN




0000272 %

TRe30l SUTT Buriuncosy

00002’ §

fTEJOL WelT SUTTL

LNDOWT

NQILdT¥28Ed

<40 ¢ Jovd

00 SC-10aW 1629324364
HIGNNN LNIWNDOA

Q0% wicd Jv

LNIRESYNGHIHEL /NOILVYDITE0 SNOENYTIEDSIN

H9Vd NOLLYNNILNGD




Legacy Coda Vearsion  vix
. Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air National Guard Readiness Center

BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION CR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 104
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5 DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 17, 2017
Air Naticnal Guard Readiness Center 109th Airlift Wing ACCQUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 Felchet Drive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1104652
330 Old Niskayuna Road

JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Doc ID # 011046521010

BA Approving Official:

Electronically Authenticated AFN_s —
Malthew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF ASHLEY.LAWRENCE, . it ton o

=08, 5=UIS. Gansermerr, oU=DoD, Bu=FH,

JOHN.? 023362887 =18, (n=ASHLEYE AVCRENCE 10HN. 1013262087

Daler 20170118 1156190400

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LLEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM . AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

RIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Farces 8,548,400.00 -28,000.00 8,520,400.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 134,400.00 134,400.00
TOTAL DIRECT 8,682,800.00 «28,000.00 8,654,800.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8,682,800.00 -28,000.00 8,654,800.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,357,100.00 1,887,200.00 3,396,600.00 1,041,900.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 -0.00 -28,000.00
Revised Amouni 2,357,100.00 1,887,200.00 3,396,600.00 1,013,900.00
Cumuiative 2,357,100.00 4,244,300.00 7,640,%00.00 8,654,800.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.5.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R,

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 {P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF {1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. REGRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DERPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,




Legacy Code Version  vin

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANGE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/TRI7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

1. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA. ,

K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO { ATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTICN E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJ/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

0t 011R 52278F 52103 ) -66,800.00 0
Excess funds in SRM-612-8132,Birchfield, Scotty,CiV

01 011Z 55879F 570F1 B 79,500.09 0

MCA 24 FIRE, per unfunded satary, benafits, and
FLSA request-612-8009,Salesman,Kevin,CIV

01 011z B587IF 570F9 D -50,700.00 0
Excess funds in FO-612-8132,Birchfield,Scatly,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL . Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-17
AR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT

GONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2.1021

OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

e AS OF: gm2017
MoD#7 - TR
- : CURRENT REVISED
V) LIDATED *| ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP] {ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)
STRATTON _ ;336
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ . 106.709.00 | § 104,336.00 $ 104,336,00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $0762,746.00 | § 66,615.00 | % 66,615.00
_ $ 2557.00 | § 2,516.00 $ 2,516.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO | §. 20889906 §  220,653.00 | $ 220,653.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $.- 1050810018 120,512.00 $ 120,512.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $..586,90800 1%  426,868.00 $ 376,168.00
CAPPED ;
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM |8 --:27434100 1§ 246,921.00 : $ 237,044.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $745097000. § 148,079.00 | 0 (55,923.00)] $ 142,156.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $000183.589.000 % 50,300.00 | - -($41,000.00}| $ 18,300.00
TOTAL FEDERAL . 1,559,800.00 | § _ 1,395,800.00 | - {($107,500.00)| $  1,288,300.00
§  1,569,800.00 - : - - K ' - R
STATE CAPPED'SALARY.75% £0O 3 7 g :
VALIDATED - SALARY 26% FC | $ " 68,986.33 73,551.00 73,551.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $. 0 35,027.00 40,170.67 $ 40,170.67
$.71..195,636.00 142,289.33 125,389.33

. |vALIDATED “sALARY 100% .
 |FRINGE BENEFIT 100% .. ©

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | § 7.°1.:91,447.00] § 82,307.00 1($3.:292.33) 79,014.67

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $:050,323.33 ] $ 49,350.67 | 10 $ 47,385.33

QOTHER THAN P§ 25% SRM $-0o021,196,33 ] § 19,766.67 | - ($13,666.67)| § 6,100.00

TOTAL STATE $: 1s 407,444,533 { - {$35,833.33)| § 371,611.00
$0.00

VALEDATED_ SALARY 7_5% FO

FRINGE BENEFIT75% FO *°

|VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM |

T 220,653.00
$420,512,00 |

104,236.00 | ;
- 86,616.00
2,516.00

104,336.00,

220,653.00
. 120,512.00
376,158,00

© 237,044.00

1,395,800.00

JTOTAL PROGRAM IKA

246,921.00, R77.00)| 5
FRINGE BENEFFT 75% SRM - " "148,079.00 $5023.00)|'$ - 142,156.00
JOTHER THAN PS 75% SRM -~ *59,300.00 |0 (541,000,000 $ 8,300.00
|TOTAL FEDERAL {$i07.600.00)} §
cmssnes -y

- 4,288,300.00.

: OTHER THAN PS5 25% FO

CAPPED:SALARY.7%

: | VALIDATED - SALARY ' 25% FO :

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO.

i

FRINGE BENEFET 25% SRM

OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM

73,5500
: 40,170,867

'59 766.67..

$73,551.00
40,170.87

S 79.01467
4738533
6,100,060

FED AFP Total

TOTAL STATE

1,559,800.00

407,444.33 .

©U371,611.00

STATE AFP Total § 3

462,596.00 ]

JUSTIFICATION: THiIS MODIFICATION DECREASES THE ALLOTMENT OF APPENDIX 21 FOR
THE PURPOSE OF MODRIFICAITON 7. 1 certify that the adjustments shown above are frue and
correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents
{Please attach funding documents).

MALIZIA.ELIZABETH.1282157701

. Digitally signed by MALIZIA FAZABETH,1282157701

. DN:e=US, 0=U.5. Government, ou=DaD, ou=PKl, ou=USAF,
cn=MALIZIA.ELIZABETH.1282157701
Date: 2637.08.09 §1:29:22 -0400

Program Manager Signature/Date

ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL.12868675

34

©a=ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL. 1286867584
Date: 2017.08.11 10:24:43 -04'00°

Digitally signed by ROTHJAMES MICHAEL. 1286867584
DN: e=L1S, o=U.5. Government, ou=DoD, ou=PKl, cu=USAF,

Coptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a fower level.)




Memorandum For:

Base FMA

109/CPT (41G5)

Your Name & Address

Name

Organization

Subject: Request to Decrease

Elizabeth Malizia

Stratton ANG Base

| certify that document [Fos3sFe306MWO1
known liabilities against this document and all disbursements were recorded. | realize we must fund
any subsequent disbursement made against this obligation.

Amount of Decrease:

$107,500.00

Justification:

]was reviewed for validity and accuracy. There are no

Excess funding - returning to NGB, Page 1 of 2,

Shipment Line (NUM) Release Number Current QTY Amount Revised Amount Decreased Amount
1 $31,500.00 $9,500.00 $22,000.00
2 $45,400.00 $42,600.00 $2,800.00
3 $73,800.00 $68,200.00 $5,600.00
4 $43,500.00 " $25,500.00 $18,000.00
5 $128,200,00 $123,900.00 $4,300.00
6 $131,900.00 $127,800.00 $4,100,00
Total Amount Decreased $56,800.00
Note: When requesting a Planned Purchase Order to be reduced
enter "Planned" in the Release column,
Resource Advisor [MALIZIAELIZAB, S

Note: A single Decrease Form can be used to decrease the
Release and Planned PQ. Remember the decrease to the Release
must occur prior to the decrease to the Planned PO (when applicable).

Signature

ETH.128215770i

. DM £=U5, =W 5. Government, ou=Dob,

ou=FilL ou=USAF,
En=RALTA TUZABITIIZa2IS 230
Date; 0176404 125218 -0

Financial Analyst
Signature

Access Online

Decrease Signature




Memorandum For;

Base FMA

109/CPT {41G5)

Your Name & Address

Name

Elizabeth Malizia

Crganization

Subject; Request to Decrease

Stratton ANG Base

| certify that document |F9S3SF6306MWO1
known liabilities against this document and all disbursements were recorded. | realize we must fund

any subsequent disbursement made against this obligation.

Amount of Decrease:

$10

7,500.00

Justification:

lwas reviewed for validity and accuracy. There are no

Excess funding - returning to NGB. Page 2 of 2.

Shipment Line (NUM) Release Number Current QTY Amount Revised Amount Decreased Amount
8 $175,300.00 $125,300.00 $50,000.00
11 §700.00 $0.00 §$700.00
Total Amount Decreased $50,700.00

Note: When requesting a Planned Purchase Order to be reduced
enter "Planned"” in the Release column.

Note: A single Decrease Form can be used fo decrease the
Release and Planned PO. Remember the decrease to the Release
must occur prior to the decrease to the Planned PO (when applicable).

Signature

| DiglnBysigned by

Resource Advisor MALIZIAELIZAB Muiizdmemn
ETH. 1282157701 S e

DI 20170064 125836 0100

Financial Analyst
Signature

Access Online
Decrease Signature




 NGB/AJAIA -_

Master Cooperatlve Agreements Fundmg Memo

BASE & STATE: Schenectady Municipal Alrport, NY FUNDS FY: 2017 1SSUE DATE: .8/14/2017
$ requested from: SRM/FOMA Contingency

TOTAL FUNDING: {$56,800) Federal Share: 100%: ($56,800)

Fed/State Ratio for this request:  100% / 0% ) State Share: $0

PURPOSE: Excess funds in SRM
MCA Program Manager; MSgt Jonny Hartsfieid DSN 612-7928

BASE POC:
Appendix 21: =
FOMA Funding

Additional Information:

52103: ($22,000) 52103: ($18,000) 52103: ($5,600) 52103: ($4,300) 52103 ($4,100) 52103 ($2,800)
52103: Misc SRM Contracts; 52103: Structure Shap; 52103: Liguid Fuels; 52103: Plumbing Shop; 52103 Elecirical
Shop; 52103: HVAC Shop;

MCA REQUIREMENT APPROVAL

Approved: Msgt ‘Jonny Hartsfleld HARTSFIELDJON ‘ ﬁfk;snsrzég‘jgmmnsowmﬂ
NY.D.1180977348 *amm‘*
o e e . R
“RESOURCE MANAGER . _
ASN: G5 Funds FY: 2017 : FM Doc Date: 8/14/2017
Total MCA prior amount: $1,396,800
This change: {$56,800)
Total MCA funded: $1,340,000
A4PC Program Analyst:  Yveite Evans DSN 612-7622 Date to FM:  8/14/2017

Distribution: BCE, FM, RA
s : “Unit Information

This funding memo is not an FM funding decument; it may provide you details of your MCA funding action.

For confirmation of actual funds receipt, please have your comptroller call the appropriate M Budget Analyst.

Prior Funding History for FY2017 for Schenectady Municipal Airport. NY

Initial Fanding/Memo Funded Issued On
Initial Funding $1,392,600.00 6192017
Memo 2017-0009 $4,200.00 7102017




NGB/AJAIA |

Master Cooperative Agreements Funding Memo

Nbr 2017-0144

BASE & STATE: Schenectady Municipat Airport, NY FUNDS FY; 2017  {SSUE DATE: 8/14/2017
$ requested from; FO/FOMA Contingency

TOTAL FUNDING; ($50,700) Federal Share: 100%: ($50,700)
Fed/State Ratio for this request:  100% /0% State Share: 30

PURPOSE: Excess funds in FO

MCA Program Manager: MSgt Jonny Hartsfield DSN 612-7928
BASE POC;

- “FUNDS 18SUED - I:I FUNDS WlfHDRAWN X—’ Lo

Appendix 21: o |
FOMA Funding

Addifional Information;
480XX: ($50,000) 480XX: ($700)
48020: Excess funds in FO; 842XX; Propane tanks have been removed;

($50,700) - |

MCA REQUIREMENT APPROVAL =
Approved: - MSgt donny Hartsfield HARTSFIELD.JON * 2825 s

N; ¢=US, e=tL.S. Gavernment, ou=Do, cu=PKI, ;

NY.D.1180977348 s it

- RESOURCE MANAGER
ASN: G5  Funds FY: 2017 ) FM Doc Date: 8/14/2017
Total MiCA prior amount: $1,340,000
This change: ($50,700)
Total MCA funded: $1,289,300
A4PC Program Analyst:  Yvette Evans DSN 612-7622 Date to FM: 8/14/2017

Distribution: BCE, FM, RA

L Unit Information

This funding memo is not an FM funding document; it may provide you detalls of your MCA funding action.

For confirmation of actual funds receipt, please have your comptroller call the appropriate FM Budget Analyst.

Prior Funding History for FY2017 for Schenectady Munjcipat Airport, NY

Initial FﬁndlngIMemo Funded issued On
initial Funding $1,392,600.00 6/19/2017
Memo 2017-0009 $4,200.00 02017

Memo 2017-0143 ($56,800.00) 8/14/2017




