COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 12
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1021

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities

Modification Number: PO006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article X, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR
; , Chapter 3.
K] a. FUNDING
b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

!
[
[
[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

]
] c. TERMINATION
]
E

FED Allotment  100% S 802,597.00 | 7. 17,000.00 : -+ 5 819,597.00
Allotment  75% 5 4,890,776.00 | 500000 L | § A 7850,776.00

SRM Fror 5 TEI0IZ7.00 [ o005 T,830,927.00

Total Federal MFL (Allotment)| S 7,524,300.00 |- "*17,000,00 . ) 7,541,300.00

[KA Federal IKA 107th Allotment - 914th Utilities 5114,666.66 | i 0,00 5 114,666.66

7,810,492.00
1,630,258.67

FED AFP
STATE

“7,541300 00
1,630,258.67

Allotment  25%

H - [ o [ i
HAR L e e O

SRM 25% 610,309.00 |- ~.-0.00 . 610,309.00

Total State MFL {Allotment) 2,280,567.67 [ . 0.00 2,240,567.67

STATE _ |IKA 28,666.66 |-~ 1.01 28,666.66
STATE __|AFP 2,758,454.00 | . - 0.00. 2,758,454.00

DESCRIPTICN CF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: :Upward obligation (see change column for adjustments).

2. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities Appendix 1021,
MOD 5. Return sighed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperatwe Agreements, x4775/4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 8-8 of Appendix 1021, FY 17 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
,.modification.

EXECUTION
r:xcept as provided herein, all items and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force
and effect. IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

THE STATE V NATIONAL ,,T. fUREAU
BY: == "
. GERMAN SHLEY
Major General, NYANG oio
The Adjutant General . USPF or New York

Date: 7/7 L/ /7/ Date: Z§§C/W(?

APPRO\;?D AS TO AL FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: ( Jirbesf »{ J}wuﬁ% gf‘ ‘ BY: G}Q_la.;
Counsel Robért G. Conway, Jy(j‘lLA Couhsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: 5/ _J-‘»@if!{f 0?(7/4 Date: (? SJUJ;O &0/77




COMPLETION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COOPERATIVE AGREENMENT MODIFICATION FORM

1- AGREEMENT TITLE AND NUMBER:

2- PROJECT NAME AND LOCATION:

{ :
\ « MODIFICATION NUMBER:

4-i1SSUED BY:
5- ISSUED TO:

6- THIS MODIFICATION i8S ISSUED...:

7- DESCRIPTION OF ...:

8- EXECUTION BLOCKS:

9-AGREEMENT PARTICULARS

Enter the Agreement name and number as it appears on the basic document.

Enter information only if the modification is for a Military Construction
Cooperative Agreement. Enter the project name and location as it
Appears on the basic document. .

Enter a number. This number is for local use and is locally assigned. Create a series of
letters and/or numbers to meet internal needs for distinguishing between various
agreements.

Enter local Grantor/NGB representative; normally this would be the
USPFO for State/Terrifory/District and location address.

Enter local Grantee/State/Territory/District representative; this is The Adjutant General for
State/Terrtory/District and location address to include County and Zip Code-4,
Congressicnal District, and Country.

Mark the box or boxes appropriate to the reason for the modification.

Entar a descriptionfexplanation of action(s) to be taken as a result of
this modification. Enter information provided by a CA PM or
NGB-OPR-PM as necessary. The last paragraphfitem must be the total award amount.

Enter the official signature block of the authorized individual signing. Normally for checked
boxes a. and/or d., only the Execution blocks for The Adjutant General and the National
Guard Bureau signatories need to be completed. ; Normally for checked boxes b. andfor c.,
all the Execution blocks need to be completed. Reference NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

Self-explanatory. Each data element shall be completed.

DISTRIBUTION OF CONMPLETED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

The original executed modification along with backup documents i.e. request for modification, funding documents shall be maintained with the basic

agreement.

- nigs of the executed Cooperative Agreement modification should be provided to all signatories, local Finance and Accounting (Compiroller),

§

% perative Agreement Program Managers and State Military Department persennel. Reference NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

Reverse Side




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-17-2-1021

LLOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES

AS OF 81412017
MOD #6 :

Lot CURRENT | REVISED

* VALIDATED = | ALLOCATION ALLOCATION

“FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)

GABRESKI

FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% 39,1 _ 99,017.94 | $ 99,017.94
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $0.71059,840.06 | $ 50,840.06 | § 7 E 59,840.06
CPP 100% $. 3,629.00 3,629.00 | §. $ 3,629.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO $. 181,282,041 181,282.04 181,282.04
FRINGE BENEFIT 76% FO 5 103,188.96 [ $  103,188.96 103,188.96
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO '886,942.00.[ §  886,942.00 §86,942.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% 136,781.13 [ $ 13678113 ['$. 7 78113
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM 7771207 8 77,712.07 ['$ 77,712.07
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM _ +:1155,306.80 | §  155306.80 155,306.80
TOTAL FEDERAL T01,703,700.00 | $ 1,703,700.00 1,703,700.00
STATE

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO o
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO o

<+

34,396.32
295,647.33

60,427.35 .

60,427.35
34,396.32
295,647.33

45,593.71

IKA

=B 1,703,700.00

NIAGARA

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM 45593.71 | $ 4559371 | § 13

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM 25904.02:] $ 25,004.02 | $: K] 25,904.02
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM 51,768,931 % 51,768.93 | .. o s 51,768.93
TOTAL STATE -513,737.87.1 $ 513,737.67 $ $ §513,737.67

FEDERAL  [VALIDATED - SALARY 100% 3 _ 90,075.00 | . - 90,075.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% 3. 1K 60,125.00 |- 69,825.00
CPP 100% ; ' 1,714.00 | §: 1,714.00

$

VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO 0: 156,710.00 | $: : 156,710.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO 0% 104,604.00 | 1§ [ 104,604.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $§  158,072.00 |'$ ' 158,072.00
VALIDATED - : )| 5626800 % 1$ 56,268.
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ |s 37,558.00 | §. $ 37,558.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $. $ 64,274.00 | $ $ 64,274.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ $ 72040000 |$ 39,160,00,
T —— 5 : — .

STATE

§ 52,236.67
)| $ 34,868.00
: 52,690.67

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

18,756.00
12,5619.33
21,424.67

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM $.
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $
OTHER THAN PS 256% SRM 3

52,236.67
. 34,868.00°
52,690.67

18,756.00
12,519.33
21,424.67




TOTAL STATE

$ ~192,495.33

$ 192,496.33

80 102,495.35

KA

$ " 739,100.00

HANCOCK

VALIDATED - SALARY 26% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS 26% FO

~62,426.15

$ 5171985
$ 209,536.67

62,426.15
$ 51,719.85
3 209,536.67

TR 40 4

FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% _ 82,330.51 80,730.51 | § 82,330.51
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ +67,100.49 | § 67,100.49 | § - 67,100.49
CPP 100% 421, 2,421.00 | $: 2,421.00

16
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | $: . 187,27845|$  187,278.45 |3 - -1s 187,278.45
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 1556598518  156,159.55 (5 - - s 155,159.55
OTHER THAN PS 76% FO ‘ 628610.00.1 ¢ 62861000 (§.- <|$ 62861000
RY 75% $ 140,816.44, 140,816.44 ['$ - : 816.

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $000I117.041.900 8 117,041.90 [ § K 117,041.90
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ . 43541668  4354166|8 1§ 43,541.66
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 00§ 1,42270000 | $ . :1,600.00 {$  1,424,300.00
= : : Rttt . 5 hbixched B hekeheintl

STATE

62,426.15
51,719.85
209,636.67

RATT!

$o 1,424,800.00.

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM  {$.- .. 1 46,938.81]8% 46,938.81 | 5 |8 46,938.81
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $oo3 4% 39,013.97 | §; |8 39,013.97
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ $ 14,513.89 | § . % 14,513.89
TOTAL STATE $ $  424,149.33 ] ¢ il 424,149.33
WA T 5 —

104.336.00

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

+73,651,00.
$ 00 4047067

5 73,651.00
$ 40,170.67
142,289.33

B SR TS

FEDERAL |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ . 104,336.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% 62,415.00 | § $ 66,615.00
CPP 100% 2,516.00 |- 2,516.00
3
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO 220,653.00 | $ - -l's  220653.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO 1$ 120512003 s 120,512.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO 426,868.00 | $ 426,868.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 7 245,921.00 | $ 6,921.00 | §. $  246,921.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM 148,079.00] % 148,079.00 | $- $ 148,079.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM ©+159,300.00 | $ 59,300.00 | $ 59,300.00
TOTAL FEDERAL ©1,395,800.00[ $  1,397,600.00 $  1,395,800.00
STATE

73,56561.00

40,170.67
142,289.33

3 1,395,800.00.

STEWART
FEDERAL

VALIDATED - SALARY 100%
FRINGE BENEFIT 100%
CPP 100%

59,526.16

$.0 . 360800

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | $ 307,00:| $ 82,307.00 i 82,307.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 49,359.67.] $ 49,359.67 13 49,359.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 19,766:67.1 § 19,766.67 | | 'k 19,766.67
TOTAL STATE $ . 407,444.33 | 5 407.444.33 | 1§ 407,444.33
iKA 3 - - -

107,042.84

3 105,542.84
5 59,526.16
$ 3,608.00

107,042.84

59,526.16
3,608.006




VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO
OTHER THAN P8 75% FO

182,131.08
102,721.92
1,276,043.00

182,131.08
0102,72192 [ §
1,276,043.00

000,

182,131.08
$ 102,721.92
1,276,043.00

KA

VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | § 261,109.34 | $  261,100.34 50.00.| $ 261,109.34

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $.00 ;-__147 26566{%  147,26566 “o00ls 147,265.66

OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ .7 138,952.00 | $ 138,952.00 510,00 $ 138,952.00

TOTAL FEDERAL $ .. :72,278,400.00 [ $  2,276,900.00 1500 00} %  2,278,400.00
' 0.00

STATE

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

60,710.36
34,240.64
425,347.67

60,710,386
734,240.64 | $

|E 34,240.64

60,710.38

425,347 .67

GRAND TOTAL

$ R

2,278,300.00.

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | §- $ 87,036.45 | 18 87,036.45
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $i 1% 49,088.55 | 1% 49,088.55
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $0 0 5_; 46,317.33 | $ 46,317.33 13 46,317.33
TOTAL STATE $. . .702,741.00 | $  702,741.00 $  702,741.00
IKA % - -

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO.
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO
OTHER THAN PS 25% FO

,125511.67

3100 00_

928,054.57
-+ 1586,186,43
3, 376,535.00.

841,895.91
527,656.63

~ 7,541,300.00

$
| S
00|$ - 461,374.46
$
&

(ALL BASES)  [VALIDATED - SALARY 100% 3

FEDERAL  |FRINGE BENEFIT 100% ~ % J1[% 0 309,006.71
CPP100% ' Bk )1$ . 13,888.00
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO 928,054.57

' |FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO ... 586,186.43

OTHER THAN P$ 75% FO 113,376,535.00 | 7
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | . 841,895.91 |7
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $. 63|% = 527,656.63 |
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM 18 61,374.46 | $. 461,_374 46.
TOTAL FEDERAL $ . ..7,541,300.00
TOTAL FEDERAL PROGRAM IKA - | § .114,666.66

STATE

s .::-19_5.39_5.548_' $. ©195,395.48
°1,125,511.67

300,351,52

280,631.97

309,351,562
195,395.48
1.425,511.67

280,631.97.

2,240,567.67

"2.240,567 67

FED AFP TOTAL

TOTAL STATE PROGRAM IKA

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM $ )| $
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 54.|$ 17588554 | |$ - 175,885.54-
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 19 $ - 153,791.49 ] - )| $. 0 153,791.49
[TOTAL STATE r :-2;,240 56767. $ 13

3 .

STATE AFP TOTAL

T 2,240,567.67.




e

T

Legacy Codo Verslon  vim

Page 1 of 2 Pages
Alr National Guard Readiness Conter
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 86

MAJOR COMMAND {DENTIFIER; 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7 DATE {SSUED: JULY 11, 2017

Ak National Guard Readiness Center 105th Alrtift Wing ACCCUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700

- 3801 FETCHET AVE USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1083767

. 330 Qid Niskayuna Road

JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latharm, NY 12110-2224 Doc ID # 01093767086D

BA Approving Offlcial: i

Electronically Authenticated AFN .+
John L Quinlan, 2LT, Air Force
e
ENCE ). A% OL, USA, USP&FO-

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Malntenance, Alr National Guard (3840) / o FY: 2017

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Lagal subdivision of funds Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 9,485,700.00 6,200.00 9,461,900.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administratlon and Servicewide Activities 171,800.00 171,900.00
TOTAL DIRECT 9,627,600.00 6,200.00 9,633,800.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 8,827,600.00 6,200.00 9,633,800.060

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 GUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previcus Amount 3,249,500.00 2,161,900.00 4,136,800.00 79,400.00
Net Change .00 0,00 0.00 6,200.00
Revised Amount 3,249,600.00 2,161,900.00 4,138,800,00 85,600.00
~umiative . 3,249,500.00 5,411,400,00 9,548,200.00 9,633,800.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.8.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.
PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.1.. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2} DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/EMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE. ‘

D, FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN

COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.

-




Legacy Code Versfon vy

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 44 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

E. SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANGIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WiLL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7RI7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE

" "UNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

3. FOREIGN MILITARY SEAES (FMS)--PROPER AGCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED, ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED AGCURATELY WITH ANG ESP GODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

1. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

4. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGR/FMA. AT e o

K, DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

L. FUNDING DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNTS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProyg BAJAGISAG PE EEIG local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 54121F 61990 D 4,780.00 0
$4700 sent for LOX reimb, EEIC should be 61902, but
DFAS bilted 81990, POC Darlene Dunn DSN
636-2437, -612-8378,Bulford, Dean,MAJ
55879F 570F8 D 1,600.00 0

o 0112
Stewart IAP, NY. FO/IFOMA issue funds for RAJRP

fravel, Fundlng memo has been sent o the 105 AW
for LOA obligation.-612-7622,Evans, Yvette, Civ

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selectad for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-16-2-1021

AS OF: 81212017
UL MOD#S.
= CURRENT I REVISED

Pt ) VALIDATED ALLOCATION | '~ 1 %[  ALLOCATION

LOCA FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT, ‘CHANGE +- ‘| [ALLOTMENT}
STEWART CAPFED SALARY100% I o . 5
FEDERAL  [VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $  107,254.48 105,542.84 $1,500.00 | 5 107,042,684
FRINGE SENEFIT 100% $ 6049152 59,526,186 | . . $ 59,526.18
CPP 100% $ 3,667.00 3,608.00 H 3,608.00
CAPPED SALARVISHFO. o ST I es
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FQ | - 185,084.40 §  182,13108 $ 192,131.08
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $-°104,387.50° §  102,721.02 s 102,721.92
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 1,20561500 . §  1,276,043.00 $  1,076,043.00

CAPPED SALARY75% SRM ot e SR

VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | 5 . 261,280.06 . §  261,100.34 §  261,100.34
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ . 158,64195 S 147,25588 000 1% 147,265 66
GTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ " 14951800 5 138,952.00 00 | § 138,952.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3§ 2,345040.00 | §  2,276,900.00 |- $1,500.00 ] § __ 2,278,400.00
STATE CAPPED SALARY-T5% FO:" 3 e Vi e E
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FC | § . 6169480 |5 60,710.36 60,710.36
FRINGE BENEFIT 26% FO $ 13479587 | 8 34,24064 34,240.64
GTHER THAN PS 25% FO 43987167 | $ 42534767 425347 67
CAPPED SALARYYB% SRM . 8. | T
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM 93,760.02 | § B7,036.45 .- B7,036.45
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 52880658 49,088.55 49,088.55
QTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ . 4983633 |% 46,317.33 46,317.33
TOTAL STATE S 3,200,300,33 | 5 702,741.00 702,741.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $1,500 for FY17.
| cerlify that the adjustimenls shown above are frue and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents {PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Br2/2017

X Alak S

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER [ charios v. Bland, 1at Lt, Nvana

Budaat Offican 105AW/EMA
DATE: 2 August 2017 Slamod byi B LAND.CHARLES. VERNON. 1164073210

e




ISUSTIOng WX Ag ps3exausd SHYEQ AQ PRiEsIds *EIETOSHO ST HOTHM ‘T8 A¥W E€TT W¥0d AY SEOVIAMM "EITIOSHO SI NOILIQE SNOIAFNG $8 TIOC ‘90% WAOL AY

aivd BEONYTIVE q/4a IO a/n [eleX:s a/0 04n o] WIAOD q1
QIYANN arg Fa=tcad arg /nEs urg /oon a1g NOIILJdI¥oSHA
ADNITEAND NOIHEOL SEYTIOT S0
(032 OM/0d/dd/308I3UCT ) WIEWOAN INEWNDOT] YOLGEU/ MOLOTHLINGD 0 FWYN
GY0DEE NOILDVSNYIL

08E€TZTBZO0000000Q00000C0C0SHWYHEC TN # JLTLTO0CQO0000%8EQO0LSO
0Ql00s ‘T SI000000E0T ODLLBE LTOZ AGLBS0S0 T86666° 006666 ZTTOO000TOTC 80£E %5T TIFPFLE LDTHI TLTLTOOCO0000PREQQQLS0 *8T48

EDEU6AGOU toFUT AISATTRQ

JOSTAQY HEOYNOSHY ANY

AIMTAONd TYHY OAMHE EOVD 00ZE€TO09%T MIL ¥ZZZ2-0TTZT AN ‘weylel peod PUNARNSTN PTC 0£f SITBRIIY TeARN
00[00S'T 3 puR AXBITTTW IO UCTSTIATO 00 0 ¥4 - AGNK -XMJI0X MmN JO 23935 1Z ddV¥ VWO LOTT LTAI HOW A¥d ¥OUNEA TOO0O0

ENOCIWY NOILATHEDSEA
6FET-989 "dALdD/MYSOT

WITIAIIEED TSLZ-9€9 “HQ

A¥SA ISSL T ETIINNAL ‘SEIYOD
2TOEITRAR 21 SpPUNT
2eyl AZT3aeo I //+QENDIS ATIYLIDIA// LT0Z-DOY-$Q (91317 pue sanjeubrs) i (HAQ¥AIY

_ ACLSENDTT
AY¥SO Id¥D H M¥YH HOOEEION

LIOZ-DO¥-Z0 //+QANDIS// (8r3r3 pue sinzeubrs) Ad dHIVAEId
2aod)|
ADNHEEND NOIHE¥OA HIYE HONYHOX qAs5J q€sd Hsa
00000 TO-ZOMWLIOLEDEAES LT0Z-DAY-70 swxr “AINO SHSCAMNd TYNOIIVINIOANI ¥OJ (EZJIAOEE SI YOT ADYDET ~EDWJ NOCILUANILNOD EHS xxxx
AHFANN - LNFANRCT TEEVEEEd m94L ROIIYSIAISSYID ONIINNCIOY

249 | J9vd . LNANOAOOT LNENESENTWIZEE,  ILVDITd0 SNOHENVITIEDSIH




00°00S'T § 1I®30l SUTT HUTIUNODPIY
00°00S°'T & :1'30] w3l SuUTT
00LL84 00LL48% d6L85S 640LS T0 ZIFPPLE LOT¥ LBS C¥PRELLS AoebeT
LNOOWY NOTIIJTEDSHT
€402 39vd % rﬁmﬁwﬁﬁﬂmw%ﬁmﬁm%n_ 90y wiod 4y |
INEWESYNGWIHEY /NOIIYDITHO Sac .,M..HﬂmumHE 49Vd NOLLVI. 40D




o

Alr National Guard Roadiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUEDR TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr Nalional Guard Readiness Cenler

' 3501 Felcher Drive

107th Air Refueling Wing
USPFO for New York
B 330 Qld Niskayuna Road
" Joinl Base Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
8A Approving Official:

Efectrenically Authenticated AFM../
Luis F Maldonado, Major, LUSAF ASHLEYLAWRENCE. ;

JOHN.1023362887

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G4

Legaty Code Vorsgn . n
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 91

DATE ISSUED: JULY 13, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1094984

Doc ID # 010349840910

SYMBOL: 5773840 {58) Operation and Malntonance, Air National Guard {3840} FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY | PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINEITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
PIRECT FUNDING
BUOGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 3,708,500.00 11,400.00 3,718,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Acfivilies 65,100.0¢ 65,100,00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,773,600.00 11,400.00 3,786,000,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,773,600.00 11,400,060 3,785,000.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Pravious Amount 1,402,700.00 956,500.00 1,403,800.00 10,500.00
Nel Change 0.00 4.00 2.00 11.400.00
Revised Amoun! 1,402,700.00 956,500.00 1,403,900.00 21,800.00
-~ umulative 1,402,700.00 2,359,200.00 3,785,000.00

3,763,100.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED [N THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO ARPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.5.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL BIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR {2} IRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNCT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGBIRSS.

C. JCS EXERCISESIDEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT GF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES iS AUTHORIZED.



H

Legicy Code Yorsan won
MAJOR COMMANDB JIDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER})

£. SPECIAL GUIDANGCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
£. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/TR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE

7 INDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CCDE.

FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS).-PROPER AGCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES.
H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 18 FLOORED.
|, FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.
J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA,
K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRICR
APPROVAL FROM NGBIFMA
L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGBIFM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BO NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC  local Use DIR AMOUNT QaTy
01 011F 54332F 40824 ] 80,000,00 0
Conversion from BOC-D lo
BOC-T-612-8292, Themas,Brandon,CIV
01 011F 54332¢ D -890,000.00 0
Conversion from BOC-D to
BOC-T-612-8292 Thomas,Brandon, CIV
01 112 55879F 570F% D 9,700.00 0
Niagara Falls IAP, NY. 100% FO/FOMA issue funds
for RAJRP travel, Funding memo has been senl to the
107 for LOA obligation.-512.7622,Evans,Yvelle,ClV
01 0112 58520F ESP Code CH D 1,700.00 ¢}
NY-17-0026 6 AUG 17. ESP: CH. Unused Funds mus!
be reluried. -612-8682 Knapp.Uteaka CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL . Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1021
{ AS OF: 7712017
MOD #08
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/- (ALLOTMENT)
NIAGARA CAPFED SALARY.100% : o '
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ $0,075.00 | & 90,075.00 $0.00 | § 90,075.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 60,125.00 | $ 60,125.00 $9,700.00 | $ £9,825.00
CPP 100% 5 1,714.00 | $ 1,714.00 30.00 | $ 1,714.00
CAPBED SALARY 75% FO" |- ' —
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO $ 166,710.00 { § 166,710.00 $0.001 8% 156,716.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 104,604.00 | § 104,604.00 $0,00] s 104,604.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO $ 158,072,00 | $ 158,072.00 $0.00 | $ 158,672,00
EAPPED SAIARY TBA SR T — -
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | § 58,268.00 | $ 56,268,00 $0.00 | S 56,268.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM 3 37,556.00 | $ 37,558.00 $0.00|% 37,556.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM $ 64,274.00 | $ 84,274.00 $0.00 | $ 64,274.00
TOYAL FEDERAL $ 729,400,001 $ 728,400.00 $9,700.00 | § 739,100,080
KA 3 114,666.58
STATE CAPPED SALARY. #5% F0. . |8 RN R ' I -
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO 5 52,236.67 | 5 52,236.67 {%0.00) $ 52,236.67
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO 3 34,868.00 | & 34,868.00 $0.00 | $ 34,868.00
OTHER THAN P& 25% FO $ 52,690,67 | $ 52,690.67 ($0.00}| $ 52,690.57
CAPPED SALARY 75% 8RR %~ -~ | I :
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | § 18,756.00 | & 18,756.00 $0.00 | $ 18,756.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 1251833 12,519.33 $0.00 |3 12,510.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 21,42467 | 5 21,424 .67 $0.00 | 3 21,424.67
- TOTAL STATE $ 192,495.33 | § 102,405 34 $0.00 | 5 192,495.33

%

.}USTIFICATEON: This modification increases AFP/ALLOTMENT by $9,700 for the purpose of FY17 RA and RP travel funding

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS),

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
PATE: 20 J‘uha A0

s,




Z8uSTTARg WY A0 DElRISsUSD SIWEQ AT DRARRl]. CTIFTIOSSO ST HOIHM ‘T8 A¥M CfTT WEOE 3V SEOVISEY CEIZTOSEC SI NOILIAE SN0IAZEd 8 IOC '90F HIOSE 3Y
aiva TIRVIVE /5 “4I16D Efh ook q/o Lin ) FMOD . —
gIv¥aNn azis /a2 aIs /naEY GIE foon Glg NGILZI¥I53A
ADNE¥ENS HOIZEOS SUYTICA 1
{~038 OR/04/83/358I5U02} MIEHNAN INIWNDOY YOIEIG/BOLIVHINOD IC. EWYN
IEODEE NOILOYSNYIL
OOLLBS DOLLEE I6LEGS 63008 I0 WIRFLE POTP L85 OFSELLS ADEBEY
) LLSESLZO0C000000000000000SNYEA WM § JLTLTI00000000%8E000LS0
oo0E ‘L ¢|000000E0T 00LLEE LICZ ABLESHE0 T96666 008666 ZII00LOQTOTY BGEE  ¥6T YWIPFLE ¥DIPI ALTLTOQ000000FBE000LS0 *5I4S
HOLNEAA0T (03U AXBATTAC
oaong L A 8 TTOIARd IQSTAPY JIDANOSIY S3IVIS 1000

LNNOMY

HOLLIIE53d

LEEE-9EZ-9TL “AHI/SL4D-MILY LOT

_ HITAILEID
AYS0 1981 7 ¥EJINNED INEVIESESIMEC
STUeTTEAR 3IE SpUni

2eug AITAX8D I //.QENDIS ATIVIIDIA// LT0Z-TAL-6T  (8I2T3 pue sanyeubis) RE ASAD¥EEY

POEZ-8EZ ‘IANS/SED
o HOLSENVIY
Y80 ATD  NINUYN ' NYMSHWIZ

LIOZ-TINC-LT //«QEANDIS// (57313 pre sinavudy5) g QI¥vdIdd

2a02]

AONEEEQD HDIZEOS

ok 41 mOZﬁuwuxM,

HST

k6

ES3

00000 €£0-ZOAWTOE9IDLYERS

SETHIN IREMADCA

LIQZ-AALLT

CITNIHYE 3.1

revr KINO SEAS04ENG TUNMDIIVHWIOINI €02 OINIAO¥d SI YOI AOWDET "HOVE NOILVANILINMCD HI8 «xxx

NOILWDIZISSVID DHIINNCIDY

<o | 30vd

INEWHADOO IRANASHNGWINY/NOLLVOITE0 SOCHNVYITHOSIR




00"00L'6 $ ’ 1730l BUIY SUTIENOOOY
pa-00L'E § 118305 We3l SuUTI
O0LLBE DOLLBE J6L86% 63048 10 ZI¥PFLL  ¥OTF L85 0FBELLS :Aoebar
8LEESLTOO0000000000060000SWEEA 9N £ ALTILT00000CCOPREQQOLEY
00008°T & DOOOODEDT O0LLEBE LICZ 46485060 T96666° 006666 ZTTQCCOOTOID QOEE " FST ZIPHLE FOTHL GLTLTIQOOGO0OOTREQCOLSD *SISE
TILARAACT QFIUL ATIATI=J
0Ees’T g T1o3Aed 3sTTRroeds Axxsdoxd TP9H 2000
ZNOONT ) HOL34 18283
00 E0-Z0QILOEIRDLMES
c
¢#02Z39vd ¥IAGWAN INFWND0T 90 Wiod Jv
INTHESYNSHIEE /NOTIVOITG0 SNOENYITIOSIN J9Yd NOILYNNLENGD
N -

o




{Nbr 2017-0008

NGB/A4AIA

Master Cooperative Agreements Funding Memo

'BASE & STATE: Niagara Falls Internalional Airport, NY FUNDS FY: 2017  ISSUE DATE: 7/10/2017
'$ roquested from: FOIFOMA Contingency

TOTAL FUNDING: $9,700 Fadera) Share: 100%: $9,700

[FodiState Ratlo for this request:  100%/0% State Share: S0

PURPOSE: RA/RP Travel Fund

MGA Program Manager: MSgt Jonny Harisfield DSN 612-7928

BASE POG: Karin Zimmerman
FUNDS ISSUED {I_)(l FUNDS WITHDRAWN E‘#H
Appendix 21': l 55750 |
FOMA Funding
dditional Information:

S570F3-F9: $9,700
570F9:; RA/RP Travel Fund;

"MCA REQUIREMENT APIiRéVAﬁ o
Approvaed:  MSgl DeShawn Satmond SALMOND.DESHAWN, Srr it vz

£ (o7 ] Lrevpmberest S Goclt 1 o0 2w i 0]

MAURICE, 1181221549 b

- RESOURCE MANAGER

ASN:G4  FundsFY: 2017 —..FMDocDate: 71002017
Total MCA prlor amount: o 7o, 060

Thxs change o i 59 70(} 7 B

Total PSR oo , e ) ‘. ”mm INIEY . ;[ i 77777
A4PC Program Analyst Yvetto Evans D3N 612- 7522 i Date to FM: 1132007

Unlt quormatlon

This funding memo is nol an FiM fundmg document; it may provide you details of your MCA funding aclion.

Distribution: BCE, FM, RA

‘For confirmalion of actuat funds recelp!, please have youﬂr._gp_.rpﬂr_ql!_e(_ggﬂ ihe appropriate FM Budget Analyst.

Prior Funding History for FY2017 for Niagara Falls inlernational Airport, NY

Initial Funding/iMomo Funded issued On
Initial Funding $730,000.00 61972017




Davin, Renee M CW3 USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

From:
Sent:

at N

{ Jjject:

Hey Karin,

Hartsfield, Jonny D MSgt USAF NGB A7 (US) $jonny.d.hartsfield. mil@mail.mil>
Wednesday, June 28, 2017 441 PM

Zimmerman, Karin E NFG USAF 107 MSG (US)

Final Funding Memo MCA FY17 Funding ASN G4

We have found that some of the totals do not add up to what was truly funded for organizations. That being said below '
[ have attached an image that shows exactly what has been funded in Checkbook for FY17 for Appendix 21 FOMA FO &

SRM.

If you find that you are short, identify that to me right away so | can start finding money, If you have more than you
require, identify that quicker than those with shortfalls as | need money to fund other installation currently.

If you have any questlons please let me know, | will not be available via email. This is the last week for the FY18 FinPlan
validations so if you don’t hear samething right away | will get back to you ASAP.

.
L. pologize for the extra worlk involved,

FO

Sum of Debit -

ASN
Notés

Total

G4

e

Niagara Falls International Airport FO FOMA FY17




'$571,300.00
G4 Total

{
$571,300.00

Grand Total
$571,300.00
SRM

Sum of Debit

ASN

Mates

P

T”o.ta ]

G4
Niagara Falls International Airport SRM FOMA FY17

$98,600.00

Niagara Falls International Airport SRM FOMA FY17

$59,500.00

G4 Total

£ 78,100.00




Grand Total

{ ;810000

G4 Total

Niagara Falls International Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY17 Appendix 22

$68,600.00

Jonny Hartsfield, MSgt
{ '~stallations Support Branch
-\CE Cooperative Agreements
App 21 Program Manager
NGB/A4AI

DSN 612-7928, Comm. 240-612-7928

jonny.d.hartsfield. mit@mail. mil



Davin, Renee M CW3 USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

4

{

From: Davin, Renee M CW3 USARMY NG NYARNG {US)

Sent: Tuesday, July 25, 2017 1:06 PM ,

T Zimmerman, Karin E NFG USAF 1067 MSG (US)
aject: discrepancy in recent funding

Signed By: renee.m.davin.mil@mail.mil

Hi Karin,

The $9700 brings you up to $739,100 (by your MOD} but the NGB Funding Memo
brings you up to $739,700, a $600 difference.

What should | do?

Renee M. Davin, CW3

Management and Program Analyst (GS 12)
Master Cooperative Agreements - USPFO - NY
Manager, Support Agreements NYS

Member, NGB A4 Integrated Process Team of
The Fiscal Stewardship Plan Working Group
Renee.m.davin.mil@mail.mil

{518) 703-2037 (BB)

(518) 786-4709 (office)

e



R

Legacy Codo Version  1va
. Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air Natlonal Guard Readiness Centor

BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetcher Deive

ISSUED TO;

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5
109tk Airfit Wing

USPFQ for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Road

Latham, NY 12110-2224

BOCUMENT NUMBER: 89

DATE ISSUED: JULY 13, 2017

ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700

REGISTER NUMBER: 1004985

Joint Base Andrews, M 20762 Doc ID # 010949850800

BA Approving Official: )
Electronfcally Authenticatec AFML_/

Luis F Maldonado, Major; USAF

ASHLEY LAWRENCE, S80S e
JOHN.1023362887 s iainmetom Ghnae

SYMBOL: 6773848 (58) Cperation and Malntenance, Alr National Guard {3840} FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legat subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 0f1: Operating a"—'bfc‘es 7,679,100.00 29,300.00 7,708,400.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminisiralion and Servicowide Acllvities 52,100.00 52,100.00
TOTAL DIRECT 7,731,206.00 29,300.00 7,760,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 7,731,260.00 28,300.00 7,760,500.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Pravious Amount 2,357,100.00 1.887,200.60 3.396,600.00 90,300.00
Nal Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,300.00
Revised Amount 2,357,100.96 1.887,200.00 3,396,600.00 118,600.00
2,357,100,00 4,244,300,00 7,640,900.00 7,760,500.00

- Cumulative

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER])

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SURJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7000.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TG BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROFRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 {P.L, 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDIOR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS3 SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, iN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIREGT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR {2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY {BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUGE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGBIRSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY GNLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.



ot

Lagacy Ctxie Varsion .1

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pagos

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/IROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE E£IC OF XXXTMITRI?S, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED. ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP CODES,

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

I FLYING HCUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

J. ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRICR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA,
K. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) I8 FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOAD_ED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGBIFM, AND

MUST BE LOADED iN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATGH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E « NET CHANGE TRANSACTION L18T
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEBIC  Loocal Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011G 59220F ESP Code NK D 1,700.00 i]
BA: FY17 3840 funds 1o 109 AW to cover BDT for
CMSgl Trottler to altend PHOENIX FOCUS, PEC:
59220F ESP: NK EEIC: 408.
mibems-612-9346,8ems,Mary,ClV
ot 011z 55879F 570FQ D 470000 ¢
Schenectady Municipal AP, NY. 100% FO/FOMA
issute funds for RAIRP travel, Funding memo has bean
sent o the 109 {or LOA )
obligation.-612-7822,Evans, Yvetle, CIV
01 0112 ) 5B520F ESP Code CH D 23,400.00 1]
NY-17-0025 6 AUG 17. ESP: CH, Unused Funds must
be relurned. -612-8682 Knapp, Ulteaka,ClV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display

P




¥ MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-17-2-1021

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO

120.512.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO

246,921.00

AS OF; THOI2017
MOD#S
R . CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION R ALLOCATION
LOGATION FUNDING CATEGORIES {ALLOTMENT) | CHANGE /- {ALLOTMENT)
STRATTON )
FEDERAL 108,709.00 104,336.00 . 104,336.00
162,746:00- 652,415.00 $4,200,00 66,615.00
2,516.00 =

2,516.00

230,653.00
120,512.00
426.868.00.

VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM 246.9

FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM 148,079.00 [ o0 148,079, oo
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM 5830000 | o 59,300.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL 1,391,600,00 ~%4,200.00 | 1,395,800.00

WAL A e 1 ¢ o

$__ 1,559,800.00

STATE bap
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO | §
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO &
OTHER THAN PS 25¢

VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM

EE 49,359.67
$
5

FRINGE BENEFIT 26% SRM | § © 49,359.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM ' 1976667 | 19,766.67
AT 433 |

73.551.00
40,170.67
142,289,33

© L

82,307.00

TOTAL STATE

444.33

VALIDATED - SALARY 100

20
&
o
&5
ke

_ _ ,336.00 0015 104,236.00
FRINGEBENEFiTm{)% e 6274600 $ 62,415:00 342{}0 oo |3 £6,615.00

- 255700 _s_ _ 251600_ g -_$oon $ . 251600
VALIDATED - SALARY. 75% FO. 11 % -220653 oo L _'s_o.oe $  220,653.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75%.FO | P8 120512000 000 s0.00 1 s 120,512.00

: $ 42686800 | ©$0.00 1§ - 426,868.00
VALIDATED - SALARYTS% SRM : 4% 24692100 0.00 | s 246,921.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM 150 970.00| § 14807900 1. 80,001 $ 148,079.00
OTHER THAN PS8 75% SRM -/63,689.00 | & 59,300.00 g 58,300.00
[TOTAL FEDERAL 15 ,,.1559 ,800.00°[ S 1,391,600.00 | $ 1,395,300,00
TOTAL PROGRAM IKA_ i i 3 R
AD

FED AEP Total

FRINGE BENEFIT 26% FQ

57
VALIDATED - SALARY 26% SRM

Wl & e

73,551.00
40,170.67
142,289, .33

82.307.00

"A07,444,33

2,022,396.00

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM _50,323 337 49.369.67 | 0.0 49,359,67
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM . 21,196,338 19,766.67 $0.00; 19,766.67
TOTAL STATE 462,696.00 407.444.33

wnlenlon il o

1,803;244.33.

STATE AFP Total 462, 596 00

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INGREASES. THE ALLOTMENT QF A

[=]] IDD!'\QE AE MMATIUSIC AITTOR D | rarifis Hhat tha Adis rotronte ahaaen abloaos aes triva Aand Anereat

PPENDIX 21 FOR THE

A




L

FOWPENE WA W IVIGARATE I LAY L, l.pt-'lltiy mal g AUJUDLTITLIW 211U AHNUVYG Al uues aniu CUITUL My t¥
and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents {(Please attach

funding documents).
Digitally signed by MALIZIAELIZABETH. 128215270

MALIZIA.ELIZABETH. 1282157701 Dt Commen o i s,

Date: 2017.07.19 07:20:06 -04'00"

Program Manager Signature/Date

. Digitally signed by ROTHIAMES MICHAEL. E286867584
ROTH‘JAM ES'M FCHAEL’ 1 Di\sll:clliss, g:U.S. énvcmmem. ou=D, ou=PKi,
0u=USAF, en=ROTHIAMES MICHAEL.1 286867584

2868675 84 T Dater 2017.07.1907:16:21 0400

Coptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a Jower fevel}




SSUSTIONd WY LG pejexausy SIYET AQ PRQESAD. CELEIOSEO ST HOTHM ‘T8 XYM ‘1T MEOSL 4y STDWIdEy “IIETIOSE0 $1 MOTIIGE BNCIAEEG ¥8 IN0 C90% MNOL Iy

arvg FORYIRE 478 T8> | 4/a oo | alo an > e =TI i
CIVANA arg /aE¢ | ar"a /oEW | aqig  /jood aig HOILITEDSEQ
ADHESE0D NOITECE SEWTIOE S0
("P3°_OM/0d/53/IDEIINCH) HEEHON INEWOSCH HOLERE/ OLOVELNOD 50 GHYN

TI00HE NOTLIVESNYHL

SRPAB8E 0022484 O0LLBE J6L8SE 6A0LS TO VIPELE SOTP L8g 0DFBELLE AoeBony
6H6ZZLTO000000000000000005KWTRT A% G JX GLTLTCO000000F8E000LED

ogloos e $/00000050T 0GLLBE LT0T S6L8S0S0 T96666° 006566 ZLI200COTOT0 80LE"FSE VIPPLE SOTPA QLILIOO000000EEN00L50 T813S
4BES6IG0Y *ogul ARBATIRT
0ojoos ‘'z $ TICEAYE ¥¥ 03 T000
LNOGHY NOLLIZT¥ISEa
E5FZ-¥L ‘ADRIOBUSUYDS -MT 60

_ YEISTLHED PZIC-FFE 'SED 601
Jd¥SD IDSL [ NIWE ‘SNuAg] _ UOLSENDEY

PTURTIRAR BXB SPUNT Qod AID ¥ HIZGVYZITE “YIZITYH

32qq ASTaa20 T //«OENDTS ATIWLIDIA// LTOZ-7I00~ST (#7277 DUP aznaewSIs) X QEpodddy LIOZ-TNL-LT //«QENDIS// (BIITD pue siniwubis) ic Qovvdasua

=00 .

AONEN¥ND NOITHOZ AIVH mmzﬁowm_ ) U ¥54] 54

000040 EO-TOMWS0E9ISESES LT0Z-TAL LT reex TKING SESOQUNE TYNOILWINOANT H0d GAGIADEE ST €07 25031 5093 NOILWNNIZINOD IS xxxs
HITHAN LNENNDOL QEYWETES ThW ROTIYDLAISSYTD SNIINNODOY

Z 10 | IOV

INERND0A JNARISINEWTIEY / NOILYDTIE0 SNOENYINIISIK

.



|E
00°00Z°F & TBI0L SUTT BUTIUNODDY
Q0 ooe'y g TIRR0L WelT FUT]
dX:dSE Q0LLET COLLRE JGLESS BADLS T8 ZTFFLE SDT% L8E 07BELLE "homm@‘q—
) ommm.mbmoooooo.oooooooooooom.sﬂ.mﬂ gAY N A% CLILTO0000000FRE0C0LED
00009 T $| 0COD0DDENT COLLBE L10Z E6LBE0SO ID6666 006666 ZTTO0000TOHTO BOEE " ¥SZ CTPVLE SOTPA JLTLTOO0000Q0HBEO00LED SSTASE
ESE€564000 ‘oJUT AZsATiad
oQ0s T [~ : TIEAYE g 04 2000
LROOKY NOLLATHISAT
00 £0-LOAMNO0EIISESE
lo}
Ti0e3ovd HIAWNN LNSWND0G 90p w04 2y
TNIHISINIHIEE /NOT IV TIE0 SNOANVTTEDSIH

29Yd NOLLYONILY

e



Pt

Legacy Code Version  vim
Page 1 of 2 Pages

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 94

DATE ISSUED: JULY 20, 2017
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
REGISTER NUMBER: 1097662

Doc ID # 01097662094D

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G6
1741h Fighter Wing

USPFO for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Road

Latham, NY 13211-7088

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Canter
3501 Fetchet Drive

I8 Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Officlal:

Electronically Authenticated APM_/
Matihew A Riggs, O3/Capi, USAF

it
DENNIS C. DEELEY, COL, DEPU &EFO-NY

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Oparation and Matntenance, Air National Guard (384D) FY: 2017

SECTION A ~ PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is af the BA .

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE ANOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 25,977,700.00 1,600.,00 25,878,300.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Acfivities 3,500.00 3,500.00
TOTAL DIRECT 25,881,200.,00 1,600.00 25,982,800.00
TOTAL APPROPRIAYION 25,981,200.00 1,800.00 25,982,800.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 GUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previcus Amount ) 14,440,700.00 1,256,200.00 6,853,900.00 3,430,400.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 0.06 1,600,00
Revisad Amount 14,440,700.00 1,256,200.00 6,853,900.00 3,432,000.00
“umulative 14,440,700.00 15,698,900.00 22,550,800.00 25,982,800.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

THE OBLIGATION AUTHORITIES PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT BY THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET AND TO THE PROVISIONS OF 31 4.8.C. 1517 AND DOD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT REGULATION 7600.14-R.

PROGRAM FUNDING RELEASED IN THIS AND SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE EXECUTED ONLY IN ACCOGRDANGE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED APPROPRIATIONS ACT OF 2017 (P.L. 115-31).

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT 8E DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1} THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUGE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TC BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FiMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 08D APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN 8A 1. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES 1S AUTHORIZED.




e

Logacy Code Verslon v

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINAMCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7TRITS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
SUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. FOREIGN MILITARY SLAES (FMS)--PROPER ACCOUNTING AND CODING ARE REQUIRED, ENSURE BOTH PROGRAM AND OBLIGATIONS ARE
REPORTED ACCURATELY WITH ANG ESP GODES.

H. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

1. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

J. ALL ESPF CODED FUNDING [S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA. : Peo NIEENVEVES T R D LR e

K. DSMTY (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGBIFMA

L. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BG BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011z 55879F 570F9 [b] 1,600.00 0
Hancock Field Syracuse, NY. 100% FO/FOMA issue
funds for RA/RP travel. Funding mamo has been sent
to the 174 for LOA
obligation.-612-7622,Evans,Yvelts,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




ot

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY.

17

AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENTY
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-17-2-1021

. AS OF: 81/2017
MOD¥E
L CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING{AEP) | {ALLOTMENT) {(ALLOTMENT)

KA

HANCOCK : S e g S
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ 80,730.51 [ S 80,730.51 [ " 1,600.00 $ 82,330.51
1,423,200.00 |FRINGE BENEFIT 100% s 67,100.49 6710049 (8. . . - - |8 67,100.49

CPP 100% 5 24210008 2421008 242100
CAPPEBSALARY?E%FO
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO $ 187,27845 18 187,7845 | § 187,278.45
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $ 156,659.65 155,159.55 | § .. .. 185,159.55
OTHER THAN PS 75% FO 628,610,001 % 62861000 [$ - 628,610.00
CAPPED'SALARY7S®SRM | T e Y
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM | $ 140,816.44 1§ 140,816.44 | § s 140,816.44
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 17,0490 |8 117,04190 | 8 - |s 117,041.90
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM § 04354168 | 8 4354166 |8 i s 43,541.56
TOTAL FEDERAL $  1,423,200001%  1,422,700.00 460000 | § 1,424,300,00
STATE  |CAPPED SALARVTS%FO.. = |8 R :
VALIDATED - SALARY 26% FO ~ |$ . 62,426.15 | § 62,426.15 |'§ - is 62,426,15
FRINGE BENEFIT 26% FO § U g1gees2|s  61,71085['§ - 1s 51,719.85
OTHER THAN PS 26% FO $ J00,536:67 1§ 200,536.67 | - 208,536 67
CAPPED SALARY.78% SRM - [S .
VALIDATED - SALARY 26% SRM | § . 46,038.81 § 46,938.81 | § -ls 46,938.81
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $° 890139718 3901397(s - s 39,013,97
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 114513.88 | § 14,513.89 [ § - 18 14,513.89
TOTAL STATE $ 4243160015 424,149.33 -0.001 § 424,149.33
18

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION Adds ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FY17 Fourth load of funds for $1,600. | certify
that the adjustments shown above are true and correct, Any and all changes are made In accordance with approved Federal

funding documents {Please attach funding documents),

C)CZX T, NG

I

DATE: () AG @201')

. SIGNAT(ME OF COMP ROl ER (cannat be delegated down to a lower level)




spoday

apeis; Buisn palessn)

Sgey Ad palelausn)

31 310SH0 SLHIHA LS AYIA ‘el WM Iy S35y H=d 91370880 SINOLIAT SOOI

8.0 ‘80 WHOJ JY

ardd

LNINNJ0A LNIWISHNEWIFH/NOILYOL v SNOINVTIZISIN

FONYIVE EIE] TI02 J4n ood Qo Qdn o] NINOD
QlvdNn aig 143y qig nav aig 100N ae NOILAIYASEa v
AONZRIUMND NDIBHOL SHVTICa Sh
(o3 OEO&\muhom._uﬁDOu HEHEWAN LNFAN20J HOL183T/AMOLOYULINOD 40 SWVN
ax003d NOILOVYSNVYL
0ol 009°T $| TBAGL W3l QutT
00] 009°T § ATeTes 4 ®SesInul T
INNCHY NOIL4M2834
6LSTLLLODT MNAT AZIVLS “HOTHULVEAULH EY¥T-LLT-STE  ZIID/MITLT B¥Y9T-EHT HI/STOPLT
{33 QINSIS ATTYLISIA NYIOIMHOEL BHNIINOODOY LOSL’ T AEDYLS “MOIMINDININ YOSIAQY EDUNOSEY W/N'°5 O HENNIX
2 IBOTIIC BUTAITIIOON coTqelTese 8Xe EPUTMT JeUR AJT1Is0 I LT-an0-Te {ofiy pug aameubig) A8 03IAOULY LT-TAC-ST //#0ENSIS// (apn puz sunjeubig) A8 GIYvYdIYd
33035 ZLEZBT 808ZTO 652EEL
ADNIHAND NOITOS AL FONVHOXI Hsq HEd wed
e00 [OUWRTULADEDeA LT~ -5% U OUFT )
00TL93 O0TL99 A6L8395 BA0LS Q000010 Z2T¥PLE S9DTT LB8Y OFBELLS NY
HIGWNN INSWNDOA gaEVdTdd 31va NOILYDIAISSYTID ONTINNOIDY|
Z oL 3DV




spoday a0 Buisn pajeald

sogv AQ pIjesouan

ILII0SI0 SI HOIHA ‘18 AVIN 'ES L WHOH 4V SHOY LS ‘J1L310SE0 S| NOLLIAT SNOATY ¥8 I ‘'90F WNOH JY

»xWSAEAS BUTIUNCODY JUPWUIBACD BYJ JUssaxdsr 30U $20p ATBUUNG IULUPUSWY/IUIUNDOT SYUL¥x

JUu UL 7ver

L

qr

THLOL UdsThdEa

.oo.oom\ﬁ 5 €00  INIWANEKY
007008 9L5 § 200  INHWONEWY
00 00L'TLS $ 100  INIEKANEWY
00" C0S’FLE $ DISYY

ATEUNMNS JUSWPUSLY JUusinoog

$
ANAONY NOILdINIS3a
(ann pue 2ineublg) AE d3A0HEddY (o pue aumeudlsy) AS OFuvdIdd
3009 | .
ZLEZBT 808ZTO 6STECO
ADNIHEND NDIFHOLA ZLVY ADNVHOXE Hsa HSd ¥SY

t00 TOUWEOCLIOLDES
HIFWNN LNFWNIOA

LT-I00-8T
OFuvdadd 3LV

T orgre T

S

00TL2d 00TL99 J64855 640LS 0000TO0 CTIPPLE 2DT¥ LEBS 0FBELLS NV

NOLLFDIISSY IO ONILNNODDY

cg 59

ANJINND2040 LNFINASHNEWITH/NOILYD!

' SNOINVTIIOSIN

g



NGB/A4AIA - [wrzorrooss |

Master Cooperative Agreements Funding Memo

BASE & STATE: Hancock Field Syracuse, NY FUNDS FY: 2017 ISSUE DATE: 7/M13/2017
$ requested from: FOFOMA Contingency

TOTAL FUNDING: $1,600 Federal Share: 100%: $1,600

Fed/State Ratio for this request:  1060% /0% State Share: $0

PURPOSE: RA/RP Travel Fund
MCA Program Manager: MSgi Jonny Harisfield DSN 612-7928

BASE POC: Banita Kinner .
" FUNDS WITHDRAWN .. D

Appendix 21: |
FOMA Funding
Additional Information:

570F3-F9: $1,600
570F9: Carmp Pendleton, Virginia Beach, VA4/9/201§1,543.00,

FUNDS ISSUED

$1,600 |

MCA REQUIREMENT APPROVAL

Approved:  MSgt DeShawn Salmond SALMOND . DESHAWN, S0 s ms -
Ol e=US, o=U % Gavemment, au=DoD, ou=PKL, co=USAT,
~MAURICE 1181221549 pimmisange ==
RESOURCE MANAGER
ASN: G6 Funds FY: 2017 FM Doc Date: 7/13/2017
Total MCA prior amount: $1,423,200
This change: $1,600
Total MCA funded: $1,424,800
A4PC Program Analyst:  Yvette Evans DSN 612-7622 Date to FM: 7/18/2017

-[m)istrlbution: BCE, FM, RA

Unit Information

This funding mema is not an FM funding document; it may provide you delails of your MCA funding action.

For confirmation of actual funds receipt, please have your comptrofler call the appropriate FM Budget Analyst.

Prior Funding History for FY2017 for Hancock Field Syracuse, NY

Initiat Funding/Memo Funded Issued On
Initial Funding $1,423,200.00 61972017




